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CONGRESO DE LOS DIFUTADOS

LEGISLATURA = ©OIII
FROTOCOLO 9

SESION : Vi,

VOTACION
DIA

HORA

ot
0

25—11-87

14:20

s % =

RESULTADD VOTACION

TOTAL %4 SOBRE PRESENTES 4 SOBRE COMFOSIC

PRESENTES 280 100,00 H1 .16

S1 i SZ .90 Z256.358

NG 172 &H1.45 49 .86

ABSTENCIDNES i &L.07 4.93

MNULOS (9] 0,00 O.00

AUSENTES &5 18.84

Enmiendas del

B.P.

Coalicidn

Fopular
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84
27
&b
141
81
&5
28
152
153
157
zb
70
s
245
Fi

79

g
170
169
134

62
174

sy
22

267
271
274
270

cn
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CP—-AJA MARIMNO

CF-BUSTO SALGADD
CP-CAMRELLAS FONS
CP-EIRIS CABEZA
CF-ESTEVAN BOLEA
CP-HUIDOBRO DIEZ
CP-LAFUERTA QUINTERO
CF-MARTINEZ DEL
CP-MOLINA FERNANDEZ-MIRANDA
CP-FLANAS SEGURADO
CF-RAMALLO GARCIA
CFP-RATO FIGAREDO
CF-RENEDO OMAECHEVARRIA

. CP-ROMAY BECCARIA

CFP-SANCHEZ USERD
CF-TRILLO LOPEZ-MANCISIDOR
CP-VILLALOROS TALERD

CDS~ABRIL MARTORELL

CDE-DIAZ AGUILAR

CDE-HURTADO SAMFER
CDE-MARTINEZ-CAMFILLO GARCIA
CDSE-RODRIGUEZ SAHAGUN
CDE-ZARATE PERAZA

MC—-ALEGRE SELGA
MC-CUATRECASAS MEMBRADO
MC-HINOJOSA LUCENA
MC-RECODER MIRALLES
MC-SEDO MARSAL

M~-FDFP-GONZALEZ-ESTEFANI AGUILERA

THAL
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XEkX SI XXX

G. F. GSOCIALISTA

85 CP-AMILIVIA GONZALEZ
22 CP-CALERO RODRIGUEZ
138 CP-CHOLBI DBIEBD

3 CP-ELORRIAGA FERNANDEZ
144 CrP-GARCIA BOTIN
146 CFP-18A51 GUMEZ
148 CP-LOFPEZ VALDIVIESO
166 CF-MEDRANO VELASCO
1534 CP-MONTESDEOCA SANCHEZ
82 CP—PONT MESTRES

67 CP-RAMIREZ GONZALEZ
160 CF—-RAUSELL. RUIZ
162 CF-REY CASTELLANOS

78 CP-RUDI UBEDA

76 CP=5180 CRUELLAS

72 CP-UGALDE RUIZ

88 CDS-BUIL GIRAL

167 CDE-FERNANDEZ TEIXIDO

173 CDS-LOFEZ ARRANZ

89 CDS-REBOLLO ALVAREZ-AMANDI
168 CDS-S5ANTOS MIMRON

G. F. MINORIA CATALANA
273 MC-CASANOVAS BRUGAL.
225 MC-CUENCA VALERO
222 MC-HOMS FERRET
229 MC~-ROCA JUNYENT
272 MC-VIDAL SARDOD

G. F. VASCO(FNV)

B.iPe. MIXTO: AGR: "PDP

468 M-FDF-ORTIZ GONZALEZ

86

87
140
142

77
147
151

80
155
158
159
161
16%
165

164
71

171
172
135
136

G0

224
269
228

275

474

-
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CFP-BENITEZ BARRUECD
CF-CAMISON ASENSIO
CP-DURAN NUMEZ
CF-ESCUIN MONFORT
CP-GIL LAZARD
CP-IZAQUIERDDO ARIJA
CP-MARQDUES DE
CP-MENA-BERNAL ROMERO
CP-MONTESINOS GARCIA
CFP-RABANERA RIVACOEA
CP-RAMON FAJARNES
CP-REBOLLEDD MACIAS
CP-ROBLES OROZCO
CP-RUIZ RUIZ
CP~-TERCIADD SERNA
CP-VALLINA VELARDE

CDS-CASTAMD CASANUEVA
CDS~-GARROSA RESINA
CDS-MARTINEZ CUADRADOD
CDS-REVILLA RODRIGUEZ
CDS-YSART ALCOVER

MC-CASAE BEDOS
MC-FERRER FROFITOS
ME-LOPEZ LOPEZ
MC-S5ALAS MORENO

M-FDF—-FEREZ DOBON
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475 M~PDP-PEREZ MIYARES

2234 M-FL-AFARICIO PEREZ

MX-CAMUNRAS SOLIS
MX—-ZARAZAGA BURILLO
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931 M-FDP-SALARRULLANA DE

G. F. MIXTD AGR. F.LIBERAL

233 M-FL-BRAVO BERMUDEZ 232 M-FL-YABAR

G.: P MIZTE BbR o TLHEE

- PR g MIXTO

237 MX-MARDONES SEVILLA 260 MX-RUIZ S0OT

GOBIERNO

MESA

ina

STERLING
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5—-ACITORES BALBAS
S5-ALFONSO FEREZ
5-AMATE RODRIGUEZ
5-AR0Z IBAREZ
S5—-BALLESTEROS DURAN
S-BATLLES FANIAGOA
S—BLASCO CASTANY
5~-CALDERA SANCHEZ-CAFITAN
5-CAMIZARES MILLAN
S5-CASTELLS FERRER
S5-CONTRERAS FPEREZ
5-CRUAMES MOL INA
S—-DAVILA SANCHEZ
5-DIAZ SOL
S5-FERNANDEZ MARTIN
S-FUENTES LAZARD
5-GARCTIA DAMBORENEA
5-GARCIA RONDA
S—-GIMEND MARIN
5-GRACIA FLAZA
S~-HERMOSIN BONO
5-1ZOUIERDO COLLADO
S-JUAN MILLET
S-LARRDGUE ALLENDE
5-LOFEZ ALVAREZ
S—-LOFPEZ RIAMD
S~LLORET LLORENS
S5-MARCET MORERA
S5-MARTIN SIMARRO
5-MARTINEZ NUREZ
S5-MAZARRASA ALVEAR
5-MOYA MILANES
S5-NAVARRETE MERINO
S-NIETO GONZALEZ
S-NUMEZ ENCABD
S—-PALACIODS ALONSO
S—-FEDREGDSA GARRIDO
5-FEREZ SIQUIER
5-FOZ0 ALVAREZ

S-RAMOS FERNANDEZ-TORRECILLA

5~-RODRIGUEZ ORTEGA
5~-RODRIGUEZ ZAFATERD
§-RUIZ FERNANDEZ
5-5ANCHEZ BARBERAN
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212
B
48
4073
i 17
198
109
179
290
409
8
182

XXX NO XXX

G. F. SOCIALISTA

5-AC0STA CUBERO
S-ALONSO BUITRON
S-ANTICH BALADA
S-BAHILLO FERNANDEZ
S-BALLETBO FUIG
S-BERENGUER FUSTER
S-BOFILL ABEILHE
S-CALERO BAENA
S5-CAFDEVILA BLANCO
S-CEBRIAN TORRALEBA
S-CORREAS FARRALEJO
5-CUESTA MARTINEZ
5-DIAZ FORNAS
S—-ESCRIBAND REINOSA
S-FERNANDEZ MOREDA
S-GALEOTE JIMENEZ
5-GARCIA ESFINODSA

S-GARCIA-ARRECIADD BATANERO

S-GONZALEZ GARCIA
S-GREGORIO TORRES
S-HIGUERAS MUROZ

S5-1ZQUIERDO ROJO

S-LAGD FREIRE

o 85-~-LAZO DIAZ

S-LOPEZ LUNA
S—-LOFEZ SANZ
S-LLUCH MARTI
S5-MARSAL. MUNTALA
S-MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
S-MARTINEZ SANJUAN
5~-MORENO MONROVE
S-MUGICA HERZIOG
S—-NAVARRD GOMEZ
S-NOVELLA SUAREZ
S5-FADRON DELGADO
S-FANIAGUA FUENTES
S-FELAYD DUGUE
S-FEREZ S0OLANO
S-FRIETO GARCIA
S-RIVAS MARI

S-RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ

5~-R0OJO GARCIA
S-SAENZ LORENZO
5-8SANCHEZ BOLAMOS

408
13
i
278
s
209
102
276
i
328
120
126
181
20
54
178
b h L
176
105
104
208
193
277
124
94
=14
4.4
3
281
127
196
2146
gy
115
220
318
98
180
i b
110
282
185
206
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5—-AGUIRIANDO FORNIES
5-AMAT VICEDO
S—-ARNAL NAVARRO
S-BALLESTERDO FAREJA
S—-BARRERD LOFEZ
5-BEVIA FASTOR
S—-BUSOUETS BRAGULAT
S—-CAMPD CASASUS
S-CARNICER BARRUFET
S5-CERCAS ALONSD
5-CREMADES SENA
5-CUEVAS DELGADD
5-DIAZ FOZAS
S-FAJARDO SPINOLA
5-FUENTES GALLARDOD
5-GARCIA BLOISE
S-GARCIA QUER
S-GARRIDO AGUERA
S5~GONZALEZ ZAFICO
S5-GUTIERREZ TERRON
S-HURTADD GALLARDD
3-JOVER FRESA
S-LAGUNILLA ALONSO
5-LEON MOLINA
5-L0OFEZ REAL

S—-LUNA GONZALEZ
5-MAJD CRUZATE
S5-MARTIN TOVAL
S-MARTINEZ NOVAL
5~-MAYORAL CORTES
S-MORLAN GRACIA
5-MUMOZ GARCIA
S-NEIRA LEON
5-NOVOA CARCACIA
S-FPAGAN SAURA

S-PAU PERMNAU
S-FEREZ GONZALEZ
S5-FINEDD SANCHEZ
S—-RAMALLDO MASSANET
S-RODRIGUEZ MACCIA

S5-RODRIGUEZ VALVERDE

S-RONCERO RODRIGUEZ
S-SAINZ AJA
S5-SANCHEZ CANDELAS
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S5—-5ANCHEZ LOFEZ
S5-5ANZ DIAZ
S-TEIJEIRD FRAGA
S—-TRIGINER FERNANDEZ
S-VALLEJO RODRIGUEZ
S-VARELA FLORES
S-VICENTE MARTIN
S5—-ZAMBRANA FINEDA

CF-ALVAREZ-CASCUS FERNANDEZ

CD5-LASUEN SANCHO

MC-CARRERA COMES

M-FDF-CAVERDO LATAILLADE

M-IU/EC-ESFASA OLIVER

MX-BERNANDEZ ALVAREZ

» S—-ALMUNIA AMANN

S-SIMON CALVOD
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XXX NO XXX

G. F. SOCIALISTA

119 S-5ANJUAN DE
202 5-5EGOVIA SOLANA

128 S-TORRES SAHUQUILLO
283 S5-TRINIDAD SANCHEZ

107 S-VALLS GARCIA

316 5-VELASCO AFARICIO

405 5-VIDAL ESCARTI

G. F. COALICION FOPULAR

1335 CDE-MOLDES FONTAN

G. F. MINORIA CATALANA

266 MC-DURAN LLEIDA

G. P. 7 NVASCD(PNV)

17 5-ZAPATERD GOMEZ

MESA

572 5-GRANADOS CALERO

continuacidn

101
298
320
123
217

L i 4
et i

326

a71
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S5-SANTOS JURADOD
S—-TARREGA BERNAL
S—-TRIANA GARCIA
5-VALLE TORERO
S-VANCELL TRULLAS
S-VELASCO RAMI
S-visiEDU NIETD

CP-FPERARRUBIA AGIUS

CDE-RIOBOO ALMANZOR

S-TORRES BOURSAULT
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AR V-ANABAGASTI OLARBEAGA
230 V-ZUBIA ACHAERANDIO

473 M-FDF-BORGUE GUILLEN

EZ92 M-FDF-FERNANDEZ LABRADOR
529 M-FDF-GRANDES FASCUAL
470 M-FDF~-NUREZ FEREZ

=85 M-FDP-RUFEREZ RUBID
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¥X%x ABSTENCION XXX

B P. SDOCIALISTH

s P EDg

G. F. MINORIA CATALANA

G. F. VABCO(FNV)

EE2 V-ECHEBERRIA MONTEBERRIA

Bk P MESTED ABER &P DE

389 M-FDF-CAMACHDO ZANCADA
386 M-FDF-FRAILE FOUJADE
471 M-FDF-GUERRA ZUNZUNEGUI
469 M-FDF-OLLERO TASSARA

G. F. MIXTOD AGR. F.LIBERAL

B Pai v MIXTO AGR.. IU-EG

5. P Mt X TR

GORIERND

MESA

320
472
4467

S
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V-OLABARRIA MUROZ

M-FDF-CASALS

M-FDFP-GARCIA-MARGALLO MARFIL

THOMAS

M-PDP-LOPEZ BUERRERD

M~FDF-ROVIRA

TARAZONA



Fagina
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B P SOCIALISTA

5. F. COALICION FPOFULAR

G. F. MINORIA CATALANA

G. F. VASBCO(FNV)

Be Py MIXTE ABR. PDF
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XXX AUSENTES Xxx

G. F. SOCIALISTA

Fagina 9

33 S=BURRECE FUNTELLED 40 S-CLOTAS CIERCO 36 S-FERNMANDEZ MARUGAN
. 32 S-FERNANDEZ ORDOREZ 311 S-GARCIA-FAGAN ZAMORA 41 S-MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
400 S5-FLA FASTOR 217 H5-Plib UL 1 Ve 286 S5-VAZQUEZ VAZOUEZ
I4 S-YAREZ GARCIA
G. P. COALICION POPULAR
25 CP-AIZFPUN TUERD 149 CF-BANZO AMAT 37 CP-CARLUELES NIETUO
139 CP-DIAZ BERBEL 14% CP-FABRA VALLES 21 CP-GARCIA-TIZON LOPEZ
145 CP—-HERRERA MARTINEZ-CAMFOS &4 CP-HERRERDO RODRIGUEZ &9 CP—-JORDAND SALINAS
29 CP-O0S0RI0O GARCIA 246 CF-5ANCHIS FERALES 244 CFP-SANCHO ROF
68 CR-TOCING BISCAROLASAGA 243 CP-VAZOUEZ CALVIMD
' & P i

63 CDE-SUAREZ GONZALEZ

226 MC-GOMIS MARTI 227 MC-SANUY GISTAU

G. F. VASCO(FNV)

B Puo ‘MIXTD ABR. FDP

321 M-PDP-COSTA SANJURJIO 832 M-FDFP-URIBARRI MURILLO

G. P. MIXTO AGR. P.LIBERAL

2556 - M-PL~-BHELLA CRESPU 237 M-FL~-CRAREAGA FONTECHA 231 M-PL-JIMENEZ BLANCO
228 M-FL-MELIA GOICOECHEA 235 M-FL-PARDD MONTERD 250 M-FPL-S5SEGURADO GARCIA

B Pu! MIATD bR T

298 M-ITU/EC-GALLEGO BEZARES Z02 M-IU/EC-IGLESIAS ARGUELLES

Z01 M-IWEC-CURIEL ALONSD

/
>

e p
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¥x¥x AUSENTES XXX

B. F. MIXTO AGR. IU-EC = continlbacion —

200 M-IU/EC-SARTORIUS ALVAREZ 299 M-IU/EC-TAMAMES GUOMEZ

a. P.. HMIXTQ
- 241 MX-AZCARRAGA RODERDO 265 MX-BANDRES MOLET 264 MX-LARRINAGA AFPRAIZ
263 MX-MANGL.ANG DE 340 MX-OLIVERI ALRISU 238 MX-RAMON IZAQUIERD
262 MX-VERSTRYNGE ROJAS

GOBIERND
1 5-GONZALEZ MARGUEZ 2 S5—GUERRA GONZALEZ =2 S—-FERNANDEZ ORDOMREZ
4 S-LLEDESMA BARTRET a9 S5-SERRA SERRA & S-S0LCHAGA CATALAN
7 7 S-BARRIONUEVO FERA 8 S-5AENZI COSCULLUELA g S—-MARAVALL HERRERO
10 5-CHAVES GONIZIALEZ 12 5-ROMERO HERRERA 14 S-CABRALLERO ALVAREZ
15 5-80LANA MADARIAGA
MESA
579 MC-TRIAS SERRA 5980 MX-FAREDES GROSS0 w8l 5-VARGAS-MACHUCA ORTEGA
268 CDS5-CAS0 GARCIA 969 CP-CARRO MARTINEZ
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